Tax Supported - CO
Category
Facilities
Facilities
Facilities
Facilities
Facilities
Roads

Roads

Roads

Traffic Signals
Traffic Signals
Traffic Signals
Traffic Signals
Traffic Signals
Traffic Signals

Project List May 2022
NOI to Issue CO Bonds

Description
ADA Transition Plan Year 1 Implementation

100 West Facility

City owned fueling depots

City owned fueling depots

Pflugerville Police Department

Pavement Maintenance Program FY23 - Saxony |
Royston Lane

Stretscape

Traffic Signal Design Implementation

Traffic Signal Design Implementation

ADA Projects Implementation: Signalized Intersections

Traffic Signal Design and Construction - (Weiss Lane and Pleasanton Parkway)

Wells Branch at 10th Traffic Signal
Traffic Signal Design and Construction - (various locations)

18,045,000

215,000
100,000
380,000
125,000
100,000
4,400,000
4,005,000
1,500,000
1,035,000
4,570,000
315,000
500,000
500,000
300,000



Project List May 2022
NOI to Issue CO Bonds

Wastewater

Category Description

Technology  Fiber Ring

Wastewater Cottonwood West Interceptor

Water

Category Description

Technology  Fiber Ring

Water Intake Screen

Water South Standpipe Tank Rehab

Water Historic Elevated Tank

Water 30/24-inch State Highway 130 Water Lines

Water 12-inch Looping Improvements in Central PZ
Water Clearwell 1 Rehabilitation

Water Land acquisition for the 5.0-MGD State Highway 45 Pump Station & 1.25-MG GST Site
Water 2.5-MG North Elevated Storage Tank

Water 2.0 MG 794' Pressure Zone Elevated Storage Tank
Water Weiss/Pecan Water Line

Water 30-inch Kelly Lane Water Line (Kelly Lane Phase 2)
Water Conversion of Water Meters to AMI

Water Water System Rehabilitation Projects R1-R12
Water 16-inch Colorado Sand Drive Looping

Water Colorado River Raw Water Line

Water 36/30-inch Weiss Lane/Kelly Lane Water Lines & 12-inch Water Lines in New 794' PZ
Water 20-inch State Highway 130 Water Line

Water Historic Water Tank Site Rehabilitation Project
Water Water Treatment Plant Standby Generator

2,400,000

700,000
1,700,000

60,200,000

760,000
265,000
240,000
475,000
550,000
490,000
145,000
980,000
3,360,000
2,900,000
11,410,000
720,000
1,055,000
725,000
1,030,000
28,955,000
3,350,000
1,515,000
225,000
1,050,000
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