Project List May 2022 NOI to Issue CO Bonds

Tax Supported - CO		18,045,000
<u>Category</u>	<u>Description</u>	
Facilities	ADA Transition Plan Year 1 Implementation	215,000
Facilities	100 West Facility	100,000
Facilities	City owned fueling depots	380,000
Facilities	City owned fueling depots	125,000
Facilities	Pflugerville Police Department	100,000
Roads	Pavement Maintenance Program FY23 - Saxony I	4,400,000
Roads	Royston Lane	4,005,000
Roads	Stretscape	1,500,000
Traffic Signals	Traffic Signal Design Implementation	1,035,000
Traffic Signals	Traffic Signal Design Implementation	4,570,000
Traffic Signals	ADA Projects Implementation: Signalized Intersections	315,000
Traffic Signals	Traffic Signal Design and Construction - (Weiss Lane and Pleasanton Parkway)	500,000
Traffic Signals	Wells Branch at 10th Traffic Signal	500,000
Traffic Signals	Traffic Signal Design and Construction - (various locations)	300,000

Project List May 2022 NOI to Issue CO Bonds

Wastewater		2,400,000
Category	Description	
Technology	Fiber Ring	700,000
Wastewater	Cottonwood West Interceptor	1,700,000
Water		60,200,000
Category	<u>Description</u>	
Technology	Fiber Ring	760,000
Water	Intake Screen	265,000
Water	South Standpipe Tank Rehab	240,000
Water	Historic Elevated Tank	475,000
Water	30/24-inch State Highway 130 Water Lines	550,000
Water	12-inch Looping Improvements in Central PZ	490,000
Water	Clearwell 1 Rehabilitation	145,000
Water	Land acquisition for the 5.0-MGD State Highway 45 Pump Station & 1.25-MG GST Site	980,000
Water	2.5-MG North Elevated Storage Tank	3,360,000
Water	2.0 MG 794' Pressure Zone Elevated Storage Tank	2,900,000
Water	Weiss/Pecan Water Line	11,410,000
Water	30-inch Kelly Lane Water Line (Kelly Lane Phase 2)	720,000
Water	Conversion of Water Meters to AMI	1,055,000
Water	Water System Rehabilitation Projects R1 -R12	725,000
Water	16-inch Colorado Sand Drive Looping	1,030,000
Water	Colorado River Raw Water Line	28,955,000
Water	36/30-inch Weiss Lane/Kelly Lane Water Lines & 12-inch Water Lines in New 794' PZ	3,350,000
Water	20-inch State Highway 130 Water Line	1,515,000
Water	Historic Water Tank Site Rehabilitation Project	225,000
Water	Water Treatment Plant Standby Generator	1,050,000